STATE OF KANSAS

SENATE CHAMBER

MADAM PRESIDENT:

I move to amend **Substitute for SB 356**, on page 2, in line 10, after "(1)" by inserting "(A)"; in line 11, after "(d)" by inserting "(1) Subject to paragraph (2),"; in line 16, by striking "(1)" and inserting "(A)"; in line 20, by striking "(2)" and inserting "(B)"; in line 23, by striking "(3)" and inserting "(C)"; in line 26, by striking "(4)" and inserting "(D)"; following line 28, by inserting:

"(2) In allocating capital improvement state aid, the state board shall give higher priority to those school districts with a lower AVPP compared to the other school districts that are to receive capital improvement state aid under this section."

Senator